
６．金钱信托（合同）按期限・委托者分类余额推移
　　 Money Trusts (Jointly Operated) by Term and Trustor

（单位：亿日元，％）

〔按 期 限 分 类〕　（共同经营） （￥100 million，percent）

年 度 末 １　年　以　上 ２　年　以　上 ５　年　以　上 其     他 合　　　　　　　计
1 year or more 2 years or more 5 years or more Others Total

End of Fiscal 余  额 构 成 比 余  额 构 成 比 余  额 构 成 比 余  额 构 成 比 余  额 构 成 比
Year or Month Balance Composition Balance Composition Balance Composition Balance Composition Balance Composition

平2(1990)　 28 0.1 1,095 2.0 48,695 87.4 5,866 10.5 55,687 100.0

3(1991)　 48 0.1 1,157 1.7 50,829 75.4 15,333 22.8 67,369 100.0

4(1992)　 76 0.1 1,706 2.1 53,353 63.8 28,449 34.0 83,585 100.0

5(1993)　 77 0.1 1,962 2.0 54,300 56.5 39,773 41.4 96,114 100.0

6(1994)　 45 0.0 4,503 4.0 57,539 51.5 49,728 44.5 111,816 100.0

7(1995)　 46 0.0 4,158 3.5 56,023 47.7 57,269 48.8 117,497 100.0

8(1996)　 63 0.1 4,213 4.1 53,887 52.1 45,254 43.7 103,419 100.0

9(1997)　 61 0.1 5,114 5.7 50,201 55.9 34,434 38.3 89,811 100.0

10(1998)　 168 0.2 8,919 10.7 50,060 59.9 24,432 29.2 83,581 100.0

11(1999)　 1,578 2.0 11,082 13.9 45,915 57.6 21,187 26.5 79,763 100.0

12(2000)　 955 1.4 7,652 10.8 44,653 63.3 17,245 24.5 70,506 100.0

13(2001)　 978 1.5 7,697 11.6 41,173 62.4 16,178 24.5 66,028 100.0

14(2002)　 2,399 4.1 7,888 13.5 37,282 63.8 10,889 18.6 58,459 100.0

15(2003)　 825 1.3 8,775 13.4 36,918 56.5 18,795 28.8 65,315 100.0

16(2004)　 806 1.3 10,089 16.3 34,811 56.3 16,110 26.1 61,819 100.0

17(2005)　 319 0.5 14,321 22.5 32,931 51.8 16,007 25.2 63,580 100.0

18(2006)　 392 0.7 11,193 19.3 31,041 53.4 15,469 26.6 58,097 100.0

19(2007)　 383 0.7 7,419 13.9 30,000 56.4 15,431 29.0 53,234 100.0

20(2008)　 402 0.8 5,903 11.7 29,799 58.9 14,457 28.6 50,563 100.0

21(2009)　 307 0.6 5,464 10.8 29,726 58.6 15,181 30.0 50,680 100.0

22(2010）9 278 0.6 4,655 9.3 28,097 56.4 16,783 33.7 49,815 100.0

22(2010)　 320 0.7 4,609 9.5 27,909 57.7 15,562 32.1 48,402 100.0

23(2011）9 333 0.7 3,257 6.9 26,960 56.6 17,063 35.8 47,616 100.0

23(2011)　 331 0.7 3,652 7.7 26,704 56.0 16,941 35.6 47,630 100.0

24(2012）9 278 0.6 3,077 6.3 26,456 54.0 19,172 39.1 48,984 100.0

24(2012)　 285 0.5 5,164 9.7 26,703 50.0 21,244 39.8 53,396 100.0

25(2013）9 582 1.0 6,209 10.4 30,016 50.2 22,910 38.4 59,717 100.0

25(2013)　 697 1.1 5,027 8.2 32,465 53.0 23,112 37.7 61,302 100.0

注：余额为信托资本金。
Note : Balance is trust principal.



６．金钱信托（合同）按期限・委托者分类余额推移
　　 Money Trusts (Jointly Operated) by Term and Trustor

（单位：亿日元，％）

〔按 委 托 者 分 类〕　by Trustor （￥100 million，percent）

年 度 末 个        人 法        人 无  记  名 合　　　　　　　计
Individuals Corporations Anonymous Total

End of Fiscal 余   额 构 成 比 余   额 构 成 比 余   额 构 成 比 余   额 构 成 比
Year or Month Balance Composition Balance Composition Balance Composition Balance Composition

平2(1990)　 47,323 85.0 8,339 15.0 23 0.0 55,687 100.0

3(1991)　 57,709 85.7 9,646 14.3 13 0.0 67,369 100.0

4(1992)　 71,513 85.6 12,061 14.4 9 0.0 83,585 100.0

5(1993)　 82,999 86.4 13,106 13.6 7 0.0 96,114 100.0

6(1994)　 97,567 87.3 14,243 12.7 5 0.0 111,816 100.0

7(1995)　 102,268 87.0 15,255 13.0 3 0.0 117,497 100.0

8(1996)　 89,434 86.5 13,981 13.5 3 0.0 103,419 100.0

9(1997)　 75,972 84.6 13,836 15.4 3 0.0 89,811 100.0

10(1998)　 66,407 79.5 17,171 20.5 2 0.0 83,581 100.0

11(1999)　 60,216 75.5 19,544 24.5 2 0.0 79,763 100.0

12(2000)　 54,443 77.2 16,060 22.8 2 0.0 70,506 100.0

13(2001)　 45,870 69.5 20,155 30.5 2 0.0 66,028 100.0

14(2002)　 41,645 71.2 16,814 28.8 0 0.0 58,459 100.0

15(2003)　 39,791 60.9 25,523 39.1 0 0.0 65,315 100.0

16(2004)　 38,376 62.1 23,442 37.9 0 0.0 61,819 100.0

17(2005)　 37,561 59.1 26,018 40.9 0 0.0 63,580 100.0

18(2006)　 37,202 64.0 20,894 36.0 0 0.0 58,097 100.0

19(2007)　 35,707 67.1 17,527 32.9 0 0.0 53,234 100.0

20(2008)　 33,356 66.0 17,206 34.0 0 0.0 50,563 100.0

21(2009)　 31,736 62.6 18,943 37.4 0 0.0 50,680 100.0

22(2010）9 31,008 62.2 18,806 37.8 0 0.0 49,815 100.0

22(2010)　 30,470 63.0 17,932 37.0 0 0.0 48,402 100.0

23(2011）9 29,785 62.6 17,830 37.4 0 0.0 47,616 100.0

23(2011)　 29,762 62.5 17,867 37.5 0 0.0 47,630 100.0

24(2012）9 31,298 63.9 17,686 36.1 0 0.0 48,984 100.0

24(2012)　 33,421 62.6 19,974 37.4 0 0.0 53,396 100.0

25(2013）9 37,859 63.4 21,858 36.6 0 0.0 59,717 100.0

25(2013)　 40,878 66.7 20,422 33.3 0 0.0 61,302 100.0

注：余额为信托资本金。
Note : Balance is trust principal.
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